

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DNR209165

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316

NODZEK

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

24946 HILLSBORO WV

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS		
04/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2009					TATE PITME A	La 3 O PM		
LINE	QUAN		2009 UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		PENING TIME 0: UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	DEMOLI:	1	LS ERVIC		968-32	#	55,000,00	# 55,000.00
	THE WES	T VIRG TING B GYMNA	GINIA IDS F(SIUM /	DIVI: DR TH: AT CA:	HASING DIVISION SION OF NATURAL E DEMOLITION OF SS SCENIC RAILF COUNTY.	RE	IE CASS GRADE	
	RAILROA 1:00 PI WILL RI	AD STA' 4. FAI ESULT	re pai Lure ' In bii	RK HE. TO AT' D DIS	ADQUARTERS ON A TEND THE MANDAT	APRI ORY NO	MEETING INDIVIDUAL MAY	,
	FRANK V	WHITTA 8-4115 NE FOR	KER II OR V TECHI	N THE LA EM	Y BE SUBMITTED PURCHASING DIV AIL AT FRANK.M. QUESTIONS IS C	Z\$Į WHI	ON VIA FAX AT TTAKER@WV.GOV	
	REQUES'	r for	DUOTA'	rions	MAY BE OBTAINE	ED E	BY CONTACTING:	RECEIVED
			Pi 2: CI	URCHA 019 W HARLE	WHITTAKER, SEND SING DIVISION ASHINGTON STREE STON, WV 25306 ONE: 304-558-23	ET E	BUYER 20 EAST	109 MAY 12 AM 9:31 WV PURCHASING
	PLANS A	AND SP					BY CONTACTING	. DIVISION
	***************************************		D	EBORA:	H DEMYAN, PROJE	cr	ENGINEER	
signature /	<u>ieroje</u>		,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		ITIONS DATE	
WM	inel.	me-	-IN1				-453-4357 .	5-9.09
TITLE OWNER FEIN 55-0671679						ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709054919 3 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

304-653-4221 ATING 24

HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107
CASS, WV

24927 304-456-4300

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:				
U 57/c		ירות לו היהודים המוכני היביעה היביעה בי היהוביעה במוכני היהוביקה ביביקה בינוק בי ביניקה ביניקה הקובועי היו		1,30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1200 H ELKINS	PARKS AND RECRE IARRISON AVENUE, WV 26241 IONE: 304-637-030	SUITE 222	
NO FEE FOR	R BEDDING DOC	CUMENTS.		
EXHIBIT 5				
TION FOR A REQUIRES E SUBMIT AT THE BID. T MUST BE SI OF THE VEN CLE 1D, CH TO SUBMIT	A PUBLIC IMPREACH VENDOR THE SAME TIME THE ENCLOSED GOVERN SUBSTREEM OF THE SIGNED DESCRIPTION O	ID-5 PROVIDES THE OVEMENT CONSTRUCT ON STRUCT	TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T	;-
	CALENDAR DA ED. THE AGEN	IS CONTRACT IS TAKEN THE NOTE OF THE NOTE OF THE	CE TO PROCEED	
NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	CANCEL THIS C THE VENDOR I ARE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS TERIOR QUALITY OR IS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	· ·
THE HIGHER RATES AS E TO WEST VI	R OF THE U.S. ESTABLISHED F RGINIA CODE SEERI	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR POCAHONTAS CO 21-5A ET SEO EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ABOR MINIMUM WAS	
Normall all	N.		04-453-4357	5-9-09
TITLE ON/NER	FEIN 55-0641	1670	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DNP 2 0 9 1 6

DNR209165

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316-

304-653-4221

*709054919 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
				THE CALL LET MO
BID OPENING BATE:	-/14/2000	DIN	TOTONITATO FITNES OF	2.0328
LINE QUANTI	7/14/2009 TY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WAGE RAI	TES APPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)		
INTEREST REQUIRED OR IN AN	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW) Y AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO ARDUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THIT TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		VENDOR IS REQUI		
	HE ITEMS CHECK CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMME ISSUANCE THE BID	RCIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT O	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH	PROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSF ERS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID SUBMITTE BIDDER S MATERIAL BONDS MA IRREVOCA SOLVENT STATE OF IN LIEU UNDER \$1	PAYABLE TO THE D WITH EACH BI HALL ALSO FURN BOND FOR 100% Y BE PROVIDED BLE LETTER OF SURETY COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA OF A BOND WILL 00,000. PERSO BLE IN LIEU OF	ONLY BE ALLOWED INAL OR BUSINESS CI	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	· ·
SIGNATURE)	and the second	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	utut propinci	
TITLE LONGLE G	IFF81	304.6		5-9-09
OWNER	55.067	1679	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316

357 *709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV

24927

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2009	NING TIME 01:30PM
LINE DUANTITY LION CAT. TEMNUMBER	ENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
EINE GOANTI 55 NO TELLISOREEL	
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MA	I I
COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REC	SOTKEMENT, Ot.
THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
EXHIBIT 7	
	-
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLI PROJECTS	IC WORKS
PROJECTS	
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-1	19-1 ET.,
SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RE	
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTE	
PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN	
IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST	
MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,0 STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT	TONIX ALIMINIM
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE	INTTED STATES
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPM	
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL	
pomestic aluminum, glass or steel, unless	
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS	
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	PROJECTS.
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRO	ONTICHE MAY DE
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRO	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASO	
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR	1
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLAS	SS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A	
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UN	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TONS
	53-4357 DATE 5-9-09
TITLE	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
"" 55-0671679	ADDITION OF THE POPULATION OF



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209165

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

304-653-4221 *709054919 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

þ

304-456-4300

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2009 BID C	PENING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MC	RE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.		
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UN	IDER THE ABOVE	
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE	E SPENDING UNIT	
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASON		
THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVA	ALUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS	
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	• I
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR S	reel.	
REV. 3/88		o
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PROJECT ADDENDA	OF CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SI TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN		
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE		
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPA	אווירונאקוריא א הוויי פורי	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARED AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO		
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE	HE ADDENDUM	
AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUY! PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENG	ER IN THE STATE ETNEER SHALL ALS	
send a copy of the addendum to the state		
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.		
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM		
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY,		
DENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE I	NDITIONS	_
	3-4357 PAT	5-09-09
TITLE VIN N DR. FEIN 55-0107 1679	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PA	GE	
	.6	

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

3*51* 221

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

DATE PRI	NTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	/2009				
LINE	05/14/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT NO	BID (OPENING TIME O UNIT PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
	BUYER WITHIN OPENING DATE	1 1	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE C PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR AI	TO THE STATI RULES AND REC DRIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEI	CULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TH	
	REV. 11/96				
	EXHIBIT 10				
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	ľΤ		
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDUM NOS	: 1100 /2	noll When		
		5.7.0.9. N.	Min VIII		
	NO. 2 .		· • • •		
-	NO. 3 .				
	NO. 4 . NO. 5 .		• • •		
				TE DECETOE OF EU	
SIGNATURE	I UNDERSTAND	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	/ - IDATE	5-9-09
TITLE OWNE	E FI	55-06716	79	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

357

DNR209165

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424 HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
LINE	05/1 QUANTITY	4/2009 CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR MUS REPRESENTA ORAL DISCU AND ANY ST INFORMATIO SPECIFICAT	T CLEARLY UN TION MADE OR SSION HELD B ATE PERSONNE N ISSUED IN IONS BY AN O	SE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MADE	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. ENATURE	
	PERSONS DE STATE MUST LICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY CO CAPITOL CO 25305. TE WEST VIRGI PROSPECTIV	NIA STATE CO SIRING TO PE BE LICENSED BOARD IS EMP APPLICATIONS NTACTING THE MPLEX, BUILD LEPHONE: (30 NIA STATE CO E BIDDER TO MBER ON THEI COMPLETE:	OWERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890. DE 21-11-11 REQUI INCLUDE THE CONTRE BID.	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV RES ANY RACTORS	
SIGNATURE TITLE OF A MARGINATURE	MA A /I	FEIN CON DIAGI	TELEPHONE 4-304-	653-4357 DATE	5-9-69



24946

Request for Quotation

DNR209165

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

357 *709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

DATE PRIN	ITED TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIPV	//A		FOB	FREIGHT TER	MS
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE	(2009								
LINE	05/14/	I IOP C	v I	ITEM NUM			G TIME UNIT PRICE	01;30PM AMOUNT	
		l N	0						
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: .	Dd	na.ld.E.	Rose	-R03	e.15 Exca	avating	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE	по	: .W.V	0.0.2	417			
	THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRA	CI¢	ORS LICENS				Ŧ	į
			AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
	THE WEST VIR AND REGULATI THE "REQUEST DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT.	ONS, AND	TAT	HE INFORMATION" ISSU	ATION PI UED BY '	OVIDEI	O IN RCHASING	ES	
	ANY INFORMAT ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH DESCRIBED IN EFFECT.	URCE, VE E INFORM	RBA LATI	L OR WRIT	ITEN, WI DED FROI	HICH CO	ONTRADICT	s	
	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT CALLY NULL A ORDER.	CY PROTE	CT	ON, THIS	CONTRA	T IS A	-ITAMOTU		·
	REV. 1/2005								
			NOT	CICE					
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE	st	BMITTED :	ro:				
	ł	ENT OF A		NISTRATION	ON				
SIGNATURE ()		SE	E REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			, DA	TE = a a	
Win	will 4 12	N FF			TELEPHONE 304-	-1053-4	(357)	3-9-09	
TITLE OWN	tr [55-0	107	1679	•		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE	
c)

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

DOGZEK

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927 304-4

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE:				
05/14; LINE QUANTITY	/2009 DOP CAT NO.	BID (ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	3 0 PM AMOUNT
	1 3	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
		THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS		
SEALED BID	•			
BUYER:	***************************************	44		
REQ. NO.:		DNR209165		
BID OPENING	DATE:	05/14/09		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT		
		304-653-422	5	
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		ame of person to		
	_	12011/01/01_E_\!\	. V.S.C	
SIGNATURE Devall & P	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		5-9-09
	FEIN 55-0671	1679		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209165

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

> ENDOR

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
BOX 107

BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

DATE P	RINTED	TERN	IS OF SALE			SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BA	7/2009 L					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
LINE	QUAN		009 uop	CAT NO		ITEMINU		PPE	INING TIME UNIT PRICE	- 0.1	AMOUNT AMOUNT

	*****	mu a	70 ml		O 177	חשת		~ -		O 70. 77 .	\$55,000.00
		THIS	IS IN	E END	OF	RFQ	DINK209.	105	5 ^^^^^ 101	IAL:	25,000,000

		WWW.									
****		***************************************									***************************************

		LANDASSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSI									***************************************
		**************************************		İ							***************************************
		•									
				-							
		-									

***************************************		***************************************									

			-			٠					***************************************
			***************************************								***************************************

				***************************************				1			
	***************************************	***************************************									
	es a compression de la compression della compres	**************************************									
SIGNATURE ()		7		SEE REVI	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDIT!	ons -	DATE	
TITLE DE	,	4 /la	e e				<u> </u>	<u> H</u>	653-4357		5-9-09
<u> </u>	NER	(res)	55	-067	167	9			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Cass Scenic Railroad State Park	INVITATION TO BID
Gymnasium Demolition	Page 1

Pocahontas County, West Virginia

The Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation, requests bids for the demolition and disposal of the gymnasium of the Cass Grade School, including all associated items of work, located at Cass Scenic Railroad State Park, Cass, WV in Pocahontas County.

Sealed bids will be received until 1:30 p.m. on ______05/14/09__ at the WV State Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Capitol Complex, Charleston, WV.

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on ______ 04/22/09 at 1:00 pm at the Park Headquarters.

No bids will be considered from other than those present at the Pre-Bid Conference.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans and specifications.

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Deborah Demyan, Project Engineer WVDNR, Parks and Recreation Section 1200 Harrison Ave., Suite 222 Elkins, WV 26241 Telephone: 304-637-0300

No fee is required for bidding documents.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Cass Scenic Railroad State Park	INVITATION TO BID
Gymnasium Demolition	Page 2
Pocahontas County West Virginia	

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS

1. Examination of Contract Documents and Site

Each bidder must inform himself fully of the conditions relating to the construction of the project and the employment of labor thereon. Failure to do so will not relieve a successful bidder of his obligation to furnish all material and labor necessary to carry out the provisions of his contract. The bidder is required to examine carefully the Contract Documents and the site of the work contemplated. The submission of a bid shall be considered prima facie evidence that the bidder has made such examination and has judged for and satisfied himself as to the character, quality, and quantity of work to be performed and material required to be furnished under the Contract.

2. Addenda and Interpretations

No interpretation of the meaning of the plans, specifications, or other pre-bid documents will be made to any bidder orally.

Every request for such interpretations should be in writing addressed to the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia, 25305 and to be given consideration must be received at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Any and all such interpretations and any supplemental instructions will be in the form of written addenda to the specifications which, if issued, will be mailed to all prospective bidders (at the respective addresses furnished for such purposes), not later than ten (10) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Failure of any bidder to receive any such addendum or interpretation shall not relieve such bidder from any obligation under his bid as submitted. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

3. Substitutions

Requests for approval of substitutions must be addressed to and received by the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV 25305, and to be given consideration must be received at least twenty one (21) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids.

Submission shall be made by prime Bidders; no consideration will be given to items submitted directly by manufactures, suppliers, distributors or subcontractors. Substitutions of materials, products or equipment for those items specified will be considered only when a written request, on Bidder's company letterhead, is accompanied by suitable documentation to demonstrate that the product is equal and appropriate for use in this particular installation. Suitable documentation shall include the following as well as other information:

Cass Scenic Railroad State Park, Gymnasium Demolition DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS-2

- Detailed comparison of significant qualities of proposed substitution with those of the work specified. This comparison shall be specific to each feature of the original product. Submission of product literature alone, without a written item by item comparison of the significant qualities of each product will not be considered a complete submission.
- Product Data, including drawings and descriptions of products of and fabrication and installation procedures. All furnished data must be manufactures original product data information, no faxes or copies will be accepted.
- Samples, where applicable or requested.
- Lists of similar installations for completed projects with project names and addresses and names and addresses of Engineers and owners.
- Material test reports from a qualified testing agency indicating and interpreting test results for compliance with requirements indicated.
- Research /evaluation reports evidencing compliance with building code in effect for Project, from model code organization acceptable to authorities having jurisdiction if applicable.
- Bidder's certification that proposed substitution complies with requirements in the bidding documents and is appropriate for the applications indicated.
- Written request for approval of the substitution on company letter head transmitting the aforementioned information and addressing any item not included.

Burden of proof of merit of requested substitution is upon the submitter. Any request not including all of the required information will be considered incomplete. Incomplete requests shall be rejected. The Engineer has no obligation to request additional information in order to consider the request. Approved requests will be set forth in Addenda issued in accordance with these Instructions to Bidders. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

4. Contractor's Personnel Requirements

The official title of person signing the bid should be shown.

If a firm is a partnership, the full partnership name should be shown, and the bid should be signed by a partner. If a firm is a single proprietorship, the full name should be shown and the bid should be signed by the sole OWNER. If the bid of a partnership or single proprietorship is signed by a person other than the partners and OWNERS, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney clearly giving and showing that the signer has power sufficient to bind the partners and OWNERS of the firm to the bid.

If the firm is a corporation, and the person signing the bid is neither the president nor vice president of the corporation, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney or corporate resolution giving and showing that

Cass Scenic Railroad State Park, Gymnasium Demolition DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS-3

the signer has sufficient power to bind the corporation to the bid.

Sufficient evidence that the person signing the bid has the power to bind the offering company should be received by the Purchasing Division prior to the issuance of a contract.

Name of Bidder:

Donalo E. Rose Rose's Excavating HC44 BOX424

Address of Bidder:

HCL4 BOX424 Hillsbord, WV24946

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-453-4357

WV Contractors License No.

WV 00 2417

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$ 55,000.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Fifty Fine Thrusand Dellars and

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.		Date
1	•	5-4-09
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Adden	dum is cause for rejection of
Respectfully submitted:		
Date:	5. 9-09	
WV Vendor Registration Number:	709054919	·
By: (signature in ink)	Donneld & 12	yse
Title:	OWNER	
Firm Name:	Rose's Excavati	ng ·
Firm Address:	HC64 Box 424 Hillsborg, WV 24	941



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

TATE OF West Virginia
D 1 1 1 TO WITTE
COUNTY OF Pocahontas, TO-WIT:
, <u>Chn'stopher Rose</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and tate as follows:
I am an employee of Rose's Excavating; and, (Company)Name)
I do hereby attest that Rose's Excavating (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Rose's Excavating (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Chump of thes
Title: Equipment Operator
Date: 4-30-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30^{4} day of 40^{1} , 1009 .
By Commission expires June 29, 2017
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA EMILY K. SHARP (Notary Public)
AY COMMISSION ENTRES JUNE 29, 2017 WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THE TAX CARE DERIVISIONS FAILURE TO THOUSE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALITY SEATERING
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Direct Marine Alice	
Vendor's Name: Rose's Excavating	r 6 0 A
Authorized Signature: And & Ruse	Date: 5-9-09
Authorized Signature: Work with the Authorized Signature:	
,	•

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



Request for Quotation

SI-P

DNR209165

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

l304-558-2316

HODZMA

*709054919 304-653-4221 ROSES EXCAVATING HC 64 BOX 424

HILLSBORO WV 24946 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

05/01/	<u>najodennindeksija</u>	200100 10000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	WS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		Р.ОВ	FREIGHT LEHWS
	enderlouiseten)	05/14/		800 433 8000			BID C	. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	L _I : 3.0.PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	į	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	ouar ***** THIS A 1) THE 2) THE	****** DDENDU ATTAC ATTAC ENING	WOP **** M IS HED C HED M DATE LS ERVIC	** AD ISSUE ORREC ANDAT AND T	DENDU	TEMNUMBER M NO. 1 PROVIDE OF THE RE-BID AVE NOT	**** THE SPECI	UNIT PRICE ********* FOLLOWING. FICATION. IN SHEET.	#55,000:00
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	-re		SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TERMS		Inate	5-9-09
TITLE TO LICE OF			IN 66	10/10	11.00		V7-40	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
owner	<u> </u>		99.	0671	617			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO DE NOTED ABOVE

Cass Scenic Railroad State Park Gymnasium Demolition DNR 209165 Addendum No.1

Replace existing technical specification Division 2.1 Demolition – General: "All debris shall be disposed of in an approved West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection landfill. Dumping of waste material on private land will not be permitted. Copies of dumping fee receipts shall be turned over to Owner prior to approval of final payment, should disposal be at a public landfill (Class A or B). Contractors with Class D landfill permits shall furnish proof of WVDEP registration", with the following: "All debris shall be disposed of in an approved West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection land fill or recycled off park property. Copies of dumping fee receipts shall be turned over to Owner prior to approval of final payment, should disposal be at a public landfill (Class A or B). Contractors with Class D landfill permits shall furnish proof of WVDEP registration".

Cass Cymhasium Delmolitum
Request for Proposal No. DNR209 165

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

"PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF PUBBIBLE, LEAVE A BUBINESS CAND	TO A VER A DECEMBER OF CAME	TEI SOHONE & FAY
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
company: AStect Carelo	Rt. 1 Box 4.79-18	PHONE 304-342-0545
Rep: 1/0/comb	(It AIR LESTEN, Julie	FREE
Email Address:		FAX 304-342-3972
Company: Ellins MOTAL PECCYCLING	120 HIGH ST	PHONE 304 636 3456
Rep: 10:11 1315/1 07	BURING WIL	FREE
Email Address:	26241	FAX 304-636-3491
Company: Mosis & Exercistry,	HC64 Box 424	PHONE 657-4357
Rep: Danal My	111 Moboro VIV 24846	FREE
Email Address: U+R DER Q YA/100 (Can		FAX 304-653-4225
Company: RALI INTEXAMETORIES	4251- CONTANT AUX	PHONE 304 - 280 - 80 55
Rep: TOM Chown	SHARDYSING OH 43947	FREE
Email Address: 801 Cinferenti Navil @ SBC 61861, Ar		FAX
Company: JOGJI Scheval Contractor	RT: 1 Bey 3717	PHONE 759-4022
Rep: TONDOY MOORE	MATLINTON WUL	FREE
Email Address: JD JT Gen Con 1, Hot MA'L. COM	24954	FAX
The state of the s		

Cuss Gymnasium Demolition Request for Proposal No. DNR 209165

ເນ
S
Z
ES.
П
四

PLEASE PHINT

4	P
2	Page,
2	N
0	11.
2	
ļ	12

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	
TELEPHONE & I	

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company 1 10 115 16 Cowst	PO BOX 176	PHONE-364636 1994
Rep. Howard HARPEL	BOUCHARILL	FREE.
Email Address:	26253	FAX 209 6363680
COMPANY: MANDAUMS COMPANY STREET	6101 BOX.27	PHONE 3, M 487-1764
Rep: SATURE DOVINA	LORGINA WY ZEAT)	FREE
Email Address: CARACIAN DEMAN DEMANDE ret, ret		FAX564-487-2176
Company: Roclaim Com pany Hep: Paul Tacket	ILLERIE ST Fair mont XIV	PHONE 304-366-7070 TOLL FREE
Emall Address:		FAX 304-366-7070
Company:		PHONE
Email Address:		FAX
Соптрану:		PHONE
Rep:		FREE
Email Address:		FAX
		•

Agency WV DN R REQ.P.O#_DN R 2 D 9 1 (6 5 2 1

BID BOND

KNIO/W ALL ME	N RY THESE PE	RESENTS. That w	e, the undersigned, I	ROSE'S EXCAVATING
of HTT.T.S	BORO	. WV		, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY
of STOTIS	FALLS.	SD	a corporation o	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
community by romwith it	ls principal office	in the City of SI	OUX_FALLS	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the penal	sum of 5% OF	BID	(\$ \$2,750.00) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be mad	e, we jointly and	severally bind our	selves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition	of the above oblic	gation is such that	whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administr	ration a certain bi	d or proposal, attr	ached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEMOLITION AN	D DISPOSA	L FO THE G	YMNASIUM OF	THE CASS GRADE
SCHOOL, CASS	WV	61		

NOW THEREF				
(b) If said bid hereto and shall furnish	any other bonds ne acceptance of pressiv understor	I and the Principa and insurance rec said bid, then this od and agreed tha	quired by the bid or p at the liability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full burety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	d by any extension extension.	n of the time with	in Which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety h	ave hereunto set thei	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have caused their corpo	rate seals to be	affixed hereunto a	nd these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Sea	d			DONALD E ROSE (Name of Principal)
				hand the Man
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				OWNER
				(Title)
				WESTERN SURETY
Suret Guret Real				(Name of Surety)
CORPORATE				_
SEAL A				Edwal Red
SECONI DESCRIP				Attorney-in-Fast)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

STATE OFWest_vi		(Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No. 70713916
COUNTY OF Gree	nbrier } ss		
On thisand for said County, person	day of	4	, 2001, before me, a notary public in
V/1	V 11		y-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
			nd by virtue of the laws of the State of South
Dakota, that the said inst	rument was executed	on behalf of the said corporation b	y authority of its Board of Directors and that
the said	•	Edward Blaine Ph	illips II
acknowledges said instrum	nent to be the free act	and deed of said corporation and	that he has authority to sign said instrument
without affixing the corpor	ate seal of said corpora	ition.	
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto s	ubscribed my name and affixed my	
Rono	ceverte	,West Virginia	, the day and year last above written.
My commission expires	2015	Brandi She	rwood
	,		Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

BRANDI SHERWOOD

118 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
LEWISBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 24901
MY COLVES ON EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

Form 106-4-2000

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

			Во	nd No7(0713916
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, a constitute and appoint	Presents, that WESTERN S and having its principal offic Edward Bl	URETY COMPANY ce in Sioux Falls, So Laine Phillir	uth Dakota (the "Co	organized and e mpany"), does by	xisting under the laws y these presents make,
its true and lawful attorney(s) behalf as Surety, bonds for:	in-fact, with full power and	authority hereby co	onferred, to execute,	acknowledge an	d deliver for and on its
Principal: Donalo E	. Rose dba Rose's	Excavating			
Obligee: Departme	nt of Administrat	ion			
Amount: \$500,000	.00				
and to bind the Company ther the corporate seal of the Comp may do within the above state Company which remains in ful	pany and duly attested by its d limitations. Said appoint	s Secretary, hereby i	ratifying and confirm	ing all that the	said attorney(s)-in-fact
"Section 7. All bonds, po corporate name of the Compar officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fac The corporate seal is not nece corporation. The signature of	ors may authorize. The Pres t or agents who shall have a essary for the validity of an	ary, any Assistant So sident, any Vice Pres authority to issue bo y bonds, policies, un	ecretary, Treasurer, sident, Secretary, an nds, policies, or unde idertakings, Powers	or any Vice Pres y Assistant Secre ertakings in the s	sident or by such other etary, or the Treasurer name of the Company.
All authority hereby confe	erred shall expire and termi time shall be irrevocable and	nate, without notice d in full force and eff	, unless used before 1 fect.	midnight of	August 14 ,
In Witness Whereof, Wes and its corporate seal to be aff	tern Surety Company has clixed this 14th	a day of	s to be signed by its May WESTERN	SURET	
On this 14th d Paul T. Bruflat, who being t WESTERN SURETY COMPA D. KR NOTARY BOUTH	o me duly sworn, acknowle NY and acknowledged said i	edged that he signe	d the above Power	of Attorney as the eed of said corporate to the said corporate to	ic, personally appeared the aforesaid officer of oration. Public - South Dakota
I the undersigned officer attached Power of Attorney is set forth in the Power of Attor		ny, a stock corporati is irrevocable, and f	ion of the State of Sc arthermore, that Se	outh Dakota, do ction 7 of the byl	hereby certify that the aws of the Company as
In testimony whereof, I h	ave hereunto set my hand at 2009	nd seal of Western S	Jurety Company this		***************************************
			WESTERN	SURET	COMPANY
			Tal	Paul T. Bruflat	Senior Vice President

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

Month

Year

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

				AGENCY	(A)		
				RFQ/RFP#	(B)		
				·			
		Bid	Bond				
	KNOW ALL MEN	DV THES	E PRESENTS	, That we, the under	signed,		
VV State Agency	(C)	f	(D)	(E)			
Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G) ,			
equest for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	corporation	on organized a	nd existing under th	e laws		
ght corner of page #1)	of the State of with its principal office in the City of						
Your Company Name	of the State of	o Surety 1	are held and fir	rmly bound unto Th	e State		
City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee,	in the net	nal cum of	(K)			
state, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ooligee, (\$ (L)) f	, iii liic poi for the nas	ment of which	well and truly to b	e made.		
Surety Corporate Name	we jointly and severally bind	for the bay	our beire adt	ministrators execute	ors.		
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind	Ourserves	, our news, au	imisti atoro, attach	,		
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns. The Condition of th	1	alication is our	h that whereas the F	Principal		
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of th	e above ou	of the Depar	tment of Administra	tion		
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchas	ing Secuo	n of the Depar	nort hereof to enter	into a		
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, atta	ached here	to and made a	part hereof to enter	IIIto u		
oond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		^		-		
'5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M	<u> </u>				
his line in words.							
Amount of bond in figures					******		
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFOR	. は、 - パー-4					
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a						
Month	(b) If said bid shal	the accept	ted and the ri	nicipal Shan chici in had harata and chall	furnish		
Year	contract in accordance with	the bid or	proposal auac	iled here teachers.	in all		
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insuran	ce require	d by the bid of	proposar, and snan	id then		
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the a	greement (created by the	acceptance of Said t	ain in full		
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null	and void,	otherwise this	Obligation strain ice	aiii iii tuti af tha		
President	force and effect. It is expres	ssly under	stood and agre	ed that the hability	or me		
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claim	s hereunde	er shall, in no c	event, exceed the pe	liai		
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety		herein sta	ited				
Corporate Name of Surety	The Curety for val	ue receive	d hereby stipi	ulates and agrees tha	ii ine		
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	abligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired of affected by						
	any extension of time within	n which th	e Obligee may	/ accept such blu. at	nd said		
Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Come door horoby waive n	otice of ar	iv such extens:	ion.			
Dated, Power of Automey with Russed	TAT 32/17/11/20 13/14	IRREGE I	Princinai and S	dieta have neremm	set their		
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	to the standard of them as are cornorations have caused their corporate						
bond.	sonly to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers,						
	this (N) day of	((<u>0)</u> , 20	<u>(P)</u>			
	Principal Corporate Seal			(Q)	. 1\		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Name of Princip	ai)		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(R)

(U)

Surety Corporate Seal

(S)

(Must be President or Vice President) **(T)** Title

(V)

(Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact